Classics &
Rustic Twists

1862 SOUR

bourbon, ready simple syrup, lemon

MORGANTHALER
bourbon, amaretto, simple syrup,
lemon juice, black walnut bitters

1895 OLD FASHIONED

elijah craig RMD single barrel bourbon,
demerara syrup, angostura bitters

RUSTIC OLD FASHIONED
knob creek RMD private barrel rye,

amaro nonino, banana liqueur, angostura bitters

1915 LAST WORD

gin, green chartreuse, maraschino liqueur, lime

INDECENT EXPOSURE

mezcal, yellow chartreuse, orgeat, aperol, lime

1927 MOJITO

white rum, lime, mint, effervescence

SNOW ON THE BEACH
coconut rum, fernet, pineapple, lime,
mint, nutmeg

1938 MARGARITA

tequila blanco, agave, lime

TRAILBLAZER
tequila blanco, mezcal, mango,
habanero, lime

1990 ESPRESSO MARTINI

vodka, coffee liqueur, espresso

FRONTIER ROAST
patron RMD private barrel reposado,

orange liqueur, coffee liqueur, cold brew,

orange vanilla crema

16

15

17

20

18

18

15

15

16

16

17

18



SIGNATURE
COCKTAILS

LAVENDER HAZE 17
butterfly pea infused vodka, lemon,

simple syrup

A LOVER’S FLANNEL 16

vodka, cucumber, mint, strawberry,
lemon, egg white*

PORCH SWING 17
bourbon, blueberry, lemon,
black walnut bitters

KIWI SANGRIA 15

white wine, vodka, kiwi, white grape,
lime, tonic

PRAIRIE STORM 17
rustic root’s signature slushie,

served with your choice of: vodka, tequila,

rum, or watertown coconut whiskey

LARGE FORMAT ——

SUN TEA SWEETNESS 62

sweet tea for the table

blended with fresh fruits

and a choice of: vodka, tequila, rum,
or watertown coconut whiskey.
serves 4-6 people

KIWI SANGRIA 40

white wine, vodka, kiwi,
white grape, lime, tonics
serves 3-4 people

NON ALCOHOLIC

SIDE PORCH SHRUB 11
fresh blackberries, blackberry sherry shrub,
cocoa nibs, orange peel, evian sparkling water

HOUSE-MADE LEMONADE 8
lavender & butterfly pea, lemon, sugar

MICHELOB ZERO 8
non alcoholic pilsner style beer

RED BULL 8
original, sugarfree, red edition, yellow

PRAIRIE BREEZE 14

rustic root’s signature slushie, asian pear, prickly pear
tepache, cranberry

RIZZ FIZZ 14
ritual zero proof gin, passion fruit, lemon, egg white*
BASIC SWITCH 14

ritual zero proof whiskey, apple spice, orgeat, lemon



BEER

— BOTTLES & CANS ———

CORONA

COORS LIGHT

MICHELOB ULTRA

STONE BUENAVEZA

BUD LIGHT

BALLAST POINT PINEAPPLE SCULPIN

BALLAST POINT HAZY SCULPIN

JUNESHINE P.O.G HARD KOMBUCHA

—— DRAFTS ———

STELLA ARTOIS
BY STELLA ARTOIS - 5%

belgian lager - bitter, hoppy flavor with a refreshing crisp finish

HAZY IPA
BY HARLAND BREWING - 6.5%

new england IPA - smooth and creamy from oats and wheat,

with citrus, gooseberry, and hints of white wine aromas

STONE DELICIOUS IPA
BY STONE BREWING - 6.5%
gluten reduced IPA - citrusy, lemon drop & el dorado hops

MANGO CART

BY GOLDEN ROAD BREWING - 4%
light wheat ale - bursting with fresh mango flavor

IMPERIAL SCULPIN
BY BALLAST POINT BREWING - 8.5%
double IPA -bright citrus, orange notes, layered with

tropical fruit sweetness. built on foundation of
piney, resinous hops

GRAPEFRUIT SCULPIN
BY BALLAST POINT BREWING - 7%

IPA - bright grapefruit zest layred over a crisp, hoppy base.

citrus notes enhance the apricot, peach and mango flavors
of the classic Sculpin, making it refreshing and tangy.

MODELO ESPECIAL
BY GRUPO MODELO - 4.4%

mexican lager - light, crisp, refreshing, s[lght[y sweet malt
subtle floral and earthy hop notes, clean finish

CULTURE BREWING

rotating seasonal - san diego, CA

10

10



) WINE 5T

SPARKLING
JOSEP VENTOSA BRUT ROSE

cava roseé - spain

SANINO GRAGNANO

sparkling red - italy sustainable

SPELLBOUND

prosecco brut - italy

MOET & CHANDON

187ml - champagne brut - france

WHITES

BOLLINI TRENTINO
pinot grigio - italy

ABBONDANZA

pecorino - italy organic

CHARLES KRUG

sauvignon blanc - napa

EMBANKMENT

chardonnay - russian river

CAKEBREAD

chardonnay - napa

BIDDIZZA

orange blend - sicily, italy organic

BIELER PERE & FILS

rosé - provance, france

RED

THE d-f ) NTRE S S RMD’s signature blend
cabernet sauvignon - california

DOUGH

pinot noir - central coast, california

THE EXPLORER

merlot - columbia valley

DAOU “DISCOVERY"

cabernet sauvignon - paso robles

HONEST THIEF

cabernet sauvignon - paso robles

LE CANIETTE

rosso bello - italy

ALTA VISTA ATEMPORAL

bordeaux red blend - mendoza

MONTEGRAS DE-VINE RESERVA

cabernet sauvignon - chile

Vintages are subject to change.

g
I

13

I

19

N

14

12

14

17

14

10

14

12

16

16

17

13

I

n

36

29

26

26

34

21

34

39

34

26

39

21

39

39

39

34

26

36



40 UNDER 40

SPARKLING
ARGYLE BRUT

sparkling wine - willamette valley

JOSEP VENTOSA

cava brut - spain

SPELLBOUND

prosecco brut - italy

DOMAINE CHANDON BRUT

sparkling rosé - california

JOSEP VENTOSA BRUT ROSE

cava rosé - spain

SANINO GRAGNANO
sparkling red - 2023 - 1ta1y sustainable

WHITES
CHARLES KRUG

sauvignon blanc - 2023 - st helena

PASCAL JOLIVET ATTITUDE

sauvignon blanc - 2022 - loire valley

WITHER HILLS

sauvignon blanc - 2023 - marlborough

BOLLINI TRENTINO
pinot grigio - 2022 - italy

TERRE BRULEE

chenin blanc - 2021 - south africa

CLINE

viogner - 2023 - north coast

DOMAINES SCHLUMBERGER LES PRINCES ABBES

pinot gris - 2021 - alsace

MARIA BONITA NOSTALGIA
alvarinho - 2023 - portugal

ABBONDANZA

pecorino - 2023 - italy organic

EMBANKMENT

chardonnay - 2021 - russian river

NEYERS 304

chardonnay - 2022 - sonoma

BEZEL FROM CAKEBREAD

chardonnay - 2023 - san luis obispo

WHITE QUEEN

chardonnay - 2022 - sonoma organic

Continued on next page.

Vintages are subject to change.

38

35

26

39

36

29

21

39

30

26

36

29

38

3l

34

34

38

39

39



40 UNDER 40

WHITES CONT.
BIELER PERE & FILS

rosé - provence, france

BIDDIZZA

orange wine - 2023 - sicily, italy organic

FERLAT SILVANO
pinot grigio rosa - 2021 - italy organic

REDS

THE d-r UNTRESS RMD’s signature blend
cabernet sauvignon - california

MONTINORE ESTATE

pinot noir - 2021 - willamette valley
DOUGH

pinot noir - 2022 - central coast
KLEE

pinot noir - 2023 - willamette organic
EMBANKMENT

merlot - 2019 - alexander valley
THE EXPLORER

merlot - 2017 - washington

MONTE REAL

garnacha - 2021 - rioja

THE FABLEIST 067

tempranillo - 2023 - central coast
TERRA D'ORO

petite sirah - 2020 - amador county
MARTELLOTTO

cabernet sauvignon - 2021 - paso robles

sustainable

GROUNDED BY JOSH PHELPS

cabernet sauvignon - 2021 - california

DAOU “DISCOVERY"

cabernet sauvignon - 2022 - paso robles

HONEST THIEF

cabernet sauvignon - 2020 - paso robles

ALTA VISTA

altemporal blend - 2020 - mendoza

LE CANIETTE
rosso bello - 2021 - italy

VINO LAURIA

nero d’avola - 2017 - sicily organic

TENUTA PERANO

chianti classico - 2021 - toscana

MONTEGRAS DE-VINE RESERVA

cabernet sauvignon - chile

Vintages are subject to change.

26

34

38

39

35

21

35

39

39

39

33

29

38

28

39

39

26

34

39

39

36



RESERVE
WINE

SPARKLING RESERVE
HAMPTON WATER 45
sparkling rosé-california
DOMAINE CARNEROS BRUT BY TAITTINGER 65
sparkling wine - 2021 - napa
PERRIER JOUET BLASON ROSE 126

champagne brut rosé - france

WHITE RESERVE
FRANK FAMILY VINEYARDS 57
chardonnay - 2023 - napa
CAKEBREAD 59
chardonnay - 2022 - napa
FLOWERS 62

chardonnay - 2023 - sonoma coast

RED RESERVE
GARY FARRELL 75
pinot noir - 2022 - russian river
LION TAMER 113
cabernet sauvignon - 2022 - napa
SEGHESI0 OLD VINES 50
zinfandel - 2022 - sonoma county
NEYERS 88
cabernet sauvignon - 2021 - napa valley
OPUS ONE 325

375ml - cabernet sauvignon - napa valley

Vintages are subject to change.

JOIN US EVERY WEDNESDAY
FOR HALF OFF ALL BOTTLES OF RESERVE WINE!



