

Classics & *Rustic Twists*

- 1862 SOUR** 16
bourbon, ready simple syrup, lemon
- MORGANTHALER** 15
*bourbon, amaretto, simple syrup,
lemon juice, black walnut bitters*
-
- 1895 OLD FASHIONED** 17
*elijah craig RMD single barrel bourbon,
demerara syrup, angostura bitters*
- RUSTIC OLD FASHIONED** 20
*knob creek RMD private barrel rye,
amaro nonino, banana liqueur, angostura bitters*
-
- 1915 LAST WORD** 18
gin, green chartreuse, maraschino liqueur, lime
- INDECENT EXPOSURE** 18
mezcal, yellow chartreuse, orgeat, aperol, lime
-
- 1927 MOJITO** 15
white rum, lime, mint, effervescence
- SNOW ON THE BEACH** 15
*coconut rum, fernet, pineapple, lime,
mint, nutmeg*
-
- 1938 MARGARITA** 16
tequila blanco, agave, lime
- TRAILBLAZER** 16
*tequila blanco, mezcal, mango,
habanero, lime*
-
- 1990 ESPRESSO MARTINI** 17
vodka, coffee liqueur, espresso
- FRONTIER ROAST** 18
*patron RMD private barrel reposado,
orange liqueur, coffee liqueur, cold brew,
orange vanilla crema*

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

LAVENDER HAZE 17

*butterfly pea infused vodka, lemon,
simple syrup*

A LOVER'S FLANNEL 16

*vodka, cucumber, mint, strawberry,
lemon, egg white**

PORCH SWING 17

*bourbon, blueberry, lemon,
black walnut bitters*

KIWI SANGRIA 15

*white wine, vodka, kiwi, white grape,
lime, tonic*

PRAIRIE STORM 17

*rustic root's signature slushie,
served with your choice of: vodka, tequila,
rum, or watertown coconut whiskey*

LARGE FORMAT

SUN TEA SWEETNESS 62

*sweet tea for the table
blended with fresh fruits
and a choice of: vodka, tequila, rum,
or watertown coconut whiskey.
serves 4-6 people*

KIWI SANGRIA 40

*white wine, vodka, kiwi,
white grape, lime, tonics
serves 3-4 people*

NON ALCOHOLIC

SIDE PORCH SHRUB 11

*fresh blackberries, blackberry sherry shrub,
cocoa nibs, orange peel, evian sparkling water*

HOUSE-MADE LEMONADE 8

lavender & butterfly pea, lemon, sugar

MICHELOB ZERO 8

non alcoholic pilsner style beer

RED BULL 8

original, sugarfree, red edition, yellow

PRAIRIE BREEZE 14

*rustic root's signature slushie, asian pear, prickly pear
tepache, cranberry*

RIZZ FIZZ 14

*ritual zero proof gin, passion fruit, lemon, egg white**

BASIC SWITCH 14

ritual zero proof whiskey, apple spice, orgeat, lemon

BEER

BOTTLES & CANS

CORONA	8
COORS LIGHT	8
MICHELOB ULTRA	8
STONE BUENAVEZA	9
BUD LIGHT	8
BALLAST POINT PINEAPPLE SCULPIN	9
BALLAST POINT HAZY SCULPIN	9
JUNESHINE P.O.G HARD KOMBUCHA	9

DRAFTS

STELLA ARTOIS BY STELLA ARTOIS - 5% <i>belgian lager - bitter, hoppy flavor with a refreshing crisp finish</i>	8
HAZY IPA BY HARLAND BREWING - 6.5% <i>new england IPA - smooth and creamy from oats and wheat, with citrus, gooseberry, and hints of white wine aromas</i>	9
STONE DELICIOUS IPA BY STONE BREWING - 6.5% <i>gluten reduced IPA - citrusy, lemon drop & el dorado hops</i>	9
MANGO CART BY GOLDEN ROAD BREWING - 4% <i>light wheat ale - bursting with fresh mango flavor</i>	9
IMPERIAL SCULPIN BY BALLAST POINT BREWING - 8.5% <i>double IPA - bright citrus, orange notes, layered with tropical fruit sweetness. built on foundation of piney, resinous hops</i>	10
GRAPEFRUIT SCULPIN BY BALLAST POINT BREWING - 7% <i>IPA - bright grapefruit zest layered over a crisp, hoppy base. citrus notes enhance the apricot, peach and mango flavors of the classic Sculpin, making it refreshing and tangy.</i>	10
MODELO ESPECIAL BY GRUPO MODELO - 4.4% <i>mexican lager - light, crisp, refreshing, slightly sweet malt subtle floral and earthy hop notes, clean finish</i>	8
CULTURE BREWING <i>rotating seasonal - san diego, CA</i>	9

WINE BTG

SPARKLING

	g	b
JOSEP VENTOSA BRUT ROSÉ cava rosé - spain	11	36
SANINO GRAGNANO sparkling red - italy <small>sustainable</small>	13	29
SPELLBOUND prosecco brut - italy	11	26
MOET & CHANDON 187ml - champagne brut - france	19	

WHITES

BOLLINI TRENTINO pinot grigio - italy	11	26
ABBONDANZA pecorino - italy <small>organic</small>	14	34
CHARLES KRUG sauvignon blanc - napa	12	27
EMBANKMENT chardonnay - russian river	14	34
CAKEBREAD chardonnay - napa	17	59
BIDDIZZA orange blend - sicily, italy <small>organic</small>	14	34
BIELER PERE & FILS rosé - provance, france	10	26

RED

THE GUNTRESS <small>RMD's signature blend</small> cabernet sauvignon - california	14	39
DOUGH pinot noir - central coast, california	12	27
THE EXPLORER merlot - columbia valley	16	39
DAOU "DISCOVERY" cabernet sauvignon - paso robles	16	39
HONEST THIEF cabernet sauvignon - paso robles	17	39
LE CANIETTE rosso bello - italy	13	34
ALTA VISTA ATEMPORAL bordeaux red blend - mendoza	11	26
MONTEGRAS DE-VINE RESERVA cabernet sauvignon - chile	11	36

40 UNDER 40

SPARKLING

ARGYLE BRUT	38
sparkling wine - willamette valley	
JOSEP VENTOSA	35
cava brut - spain	
SPELLBOUND	26
prosecco brut - italy	
DOMAINE CHANDON BRUT	39
sparkling rosé - california	
JOSEP VENTOSA BRUT ROSÉ	36
cava rosé - spain	
SANINO GRAGNANO	29
sparkling red - 2023 - italy <small>sustainable</small>	

WHITES

CHARLES KRUG	27
sauvignon blanc - 2023 - st helena	
PASCAL JOLIVET ATTITUDE	39
sauvignon blanc - 2022 - loire valley	
WITHER HILLS	30
sauvignon blanc - 2023 - marlborough	
BOLLINI TRENTINO	26
pinot grigio - 2022 - italy	
TERRE BRULEE	36
chenin blanc - 2021 - south africa	
CLINE	29
viogner - 2023 - north coast	
DOMAINES SCHLUMBERGER LES PRINCES ABBES	38
pinot gris - 2021 - alsace	
MARIA BONITA NOSTALGIA	31
alvarinho - 2023 - portugal	
ABBONDANZA	34
pecorino - 2023 - italy <small>organic</small>	
EMBANKMENT	34
chardonnay - 2021 - russian river	
NEYERS 304	38
chardonnay - 2022 - sonoma	
BEZEL FROM CAKEBREAD	39
chardonnay - 2023 - san luis obispo	
WHITE QUEEN	39
chardonnay - 2022 - sonoma <small>organic</small>	

Continued on next page.

Vintages are subject to change.

40 UNDER 40

WHITES CONT.

BIELER PERE & FILS rosé - provence, france	26
BIDDIZZA orange wine - 2023 - sicily, italy organic	34
FERLAT SILVANO pinot grigio rosa - 2021 - italy organic	38

REDS

THE CLUNTRESS RMD's signature blend cabernet sauvignon - california	39
MONTINORE ESTATE pinot noir - 2021 - willamette valley	35
DOUGH pinot noir - 2022 - central coast	27
KLEE pinot noir - 2023 - willamette organic	35
EMBANKMENT merlot - 2019 - alexander valley	39
THE EXPLORER merlot - 2017 - washington	39
MONTE REAL garnacha - 2021 - rioja	39
THE FABLEIST 067 tempranillo - 2023 - central coast	33
TERRA D'ORO petite sirah - 2020 - amator county	29
MARTELLOTTO cabernet sauvignon - 2021 - paso robles sustainable	38
GROUND BY JOSH PHELPS cabernet sauvignon - 2021 - california	28
DAOU "DISCOVERY" cabernet sauvignon - 2022 - paso robles	39
HONEST THIEF cabernet sauvignon - 2020 - paso robles	39
ALTA VISTA altemporal blend - 2020 - mendoza	26
LE CANIETTE rosso bello - 2021 - italy	34
VINO LAURIA nero d'avola - 2017 - sicily organic	39
TENUTA PERANO chianti classico - 2021 - toscana	39
MONTEGRAS DE-VINE RESERVA cabernet sauvignon - chile	36

RESERVE WINE

SPARKLING RESERVE

HAMPTON WATER sparkling rosé-california	45
DOMAINE CARNEROS BRUT BY TAITTINGER sparkling wine - 2021 - napa	65
PERRIER JOUËT BLASON ROSÉ champagne brut rosé - france	126

WHITE RESERVE

FRANK FAMILY VINEYARDS chardonnay - 2023 - napa	57
CAKEBREAD chardonnay - 2022 - napa	59
FLOWERS chardonnay - 2023 - sonoma coast	62

RED RESERVE

GARY FARRELL pinot noir - 2022 - russian river	75
LION TAMER cabernet sauvignon - 2022 - napa	113
SEGHESIO OLD VINES zinfandel - 2022 - sonoma county	50
NEYERS cabernet sauvignon - 2021 - napa valley	88
OPUS ONE 375ml - cabernet sauvignon - napa valley	325

Vintages are subject to change.

**JOIN US EVERY WEDNESDAY
FOR HALF OFF ALL BOTTLES OF RESERVE WINE!**